Agency: Panelbase

Universe: Adults resident in GB
Methodology: Online

Sample size: 1046

Fieldwork dates: 06 - 08 November 2019

Weighting: Results were weighted by age, sex, region, 2017 Westminster election and 2016 EU referendum.

Further enquiries: ivor.knox@panelbase.com



JN:W14242w4

07/11/2019

Base: 1,046 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Male x 18-iMale x 35-i Male x Female 18{Female35-; Female ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LIB DEM Remain Leave Did not
24 ca 554 24 ca 554 vate
Total 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64| 418 455 173
(1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
Q3. Who do you currently Base: Likely Voters 840 118 154 157 101 129 180 504 336 335 308 55 372 392 76
intend to vote for? (836) (118) (152) (153) (105) (134) (174) (495) (341) (298) (294) (63) (363) (399) (74)
Conservative 297 28 45 78 15 il 100 194 104 242 29 8 67 217 13
35% 24% 29% 50% 15% 24% 56% 38% 31% 72% 9% 14% 18% 55% 17%
Labour 223 45 46 17 53 33 28 115 107 6 185 3 140 56 26
27% 38% 30% 11% 52% 26% 16% 23% 32% 2% 60% 5% 38% 14% 34%
Liberal Democrat 112] 18 27 32 4 16 15 80 32 22 42 B5 87 12 12
13% 15% 18% 20% 4% 12% 8% 16% 10% 7% 14% 64% 23% 3% 16%
The Brexit Party 60 3 17 20 5 11 5 29 31 29 16 2 2 57 1
7% 2% 11% 13% 5% 9% 3% 6% 9% 9% 5% 3% <1%: 15% 1%
SNP 27, 10 4 2 4 4 2 20 7 1 4 0| 21 4 2
3% 9% 3%: 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% <1% 1% 1] 6% <1% 3%
Green 21 5 4 1 2 4 5 12 8 2 6 3 14 4 3
2% 4% 3% <1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% <1% 2% 5% 4% <1% 3%
UKIP 5 1 0. 0 1 2 1 2 3 0 1 0| 2 2 1
<1% <1% o 1] 1% 2% <1% <1% <1% 1] <1% 1] <1% <1% 1%
Other 3 0 0: 0 0: 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 2 0
<1% [+] )] 1] V] 1] 1% 1] <1% ] 1] 2% <1%: <1% 1]
Will not vote 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0; 0 0| 0 1 1
<1%| o <1%: o o <1% 0 '] <1%| o ] "] o <1% 1%
Don‘t Know/ Not sure 84 7 10 8 16 22 22 47 37 33 25 3 35 33 16
10% 6% 6% 5% 15% 17% 12% 9% 11% 10% 8% 6% 9% 8% 21%
Prefer not to say 7 1 0. 0 2 4 0| 5 2 0 0 1 2 4 1
<1% <1% )] 1] 2% 3% )] <1% <1% 1] )] 1% <1% <1% 1%
Q3. Who do you currently Base: Likely Voters 747 110 143 150 83 102 159 452 295 302 283 51 335 354 58
intend to vote for? excluding undecided (745) (110) (142) (143) (88) (108) (154) (443) (302) (269) (270) (58) (328) (360) (57)
Conservative 297, 28 45 78 15 31 100 194 104 242 29 8| 67 217 13
40% 25% 32% 52% 18% 31% 63% 43% 35% 80% 10% 15% 20% 61% 23%
Labour 223 45 46 17 53 33 28 115 107 6 185 3 140 56 26
30% 41% 32% 11% 63% 33% 18% 26% 36% 2% 65% 5% 42% 16% 45%
Liberal Democrat 112] 18 27 32 4 16 15 80 32 22 42 35 87 12 12
15% 17% 19% 21% 5% 15% 9% 18% 11% 7% 15% 69% 26% 3% 21%
The Brexit Party 60 3 17 20 5 11 5 29 31 29 16 2 2 57 1
8% 2% 12% 13% 6% 11% 3% 6% 10%! 10% 6% 3% <1% 16% 2%
SNP 27 10 4 2 4 4 2 20 7 1 4 0| 21 4 2
4% 9% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% <1% 1% (1] 6% 1% 3%
Green 21 5 4 1 2 4 5 12 8| 2 6 3 14 4 3
3% 5% 3% <1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% <1% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5%
UKIP 5 1 0; 0 1 2 1 2 B 0; 1 0| 2 2 1
<1%| 1% 1] 1] 1% 2% <1%| <1% <1%| 0 <1% 0 <1% <1% 2%
Other 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 2 0
<1% 1] 0 1] 0 0 2% 0 <1%| V] 0 2% <1%! <1% [v]




JN:W14242w4

07/11/2019

Base: 1,046 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Male x 18-iMale x 35-i Male x Female 18{Female35-; Female ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LIB DEM Remain Leave Did not
24 ca 554 24 ca 554 vate
Total 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64| 418 455 173
(1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
Q8b. How would you vote if Base: Likely Voters 853 117 154 159 105 137 179 515 338 329 306 58 381 398 74
another EU Referendum took (850) (117) (153) (154) (110) (142) (173) (508) (342) (293) (292) (66) (372) (405) (73)
place tomorrow? The UK should remain in the 438 82 87 59 76 67 68 290 148 87, 211 47| 342 45 52
EU 51% 70% 56% 37% 72% 49% 38% 56% 44% 26% 69% 81% 90% 11% 69%
The UK should leave the EU 389 33 63 98 23 65 106 211 178 236 83 10 29 343 17
46% 28% 41% 61% 22% 47% 59% 41% 53% 72% 27% 18% 8% 86% 23%
Don't know 26 2 4 2 7 6 5 14 12 7 11 1 10 11 6
3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 8%
Would not vote 0| 0 0: 0 0: 0 0| 0 0| 0 0 0 0 0 0
)] [\] )] 1] )] 1] )] 1] )] 0 )] 0 )] )] )]
Q8b. How would you vote if Base: Likely Voters 827 115 149 157 99 132 174 501 326 323 294 57 371 387 68
Sra"c‘:f;rﬁgrf:ﬁre”d”m took  |excluding undecided (824) (115) (149) (152) (103) (136) (168) (494) (330) (287) (281) (65) (363) (394) (67)
The UK should remain in the 438 82 87 59 76 67 68 290 148| 87 211 47 342 45 52
EU 53% 71% 58% 38% 77% 51% 39% 58% 45% 27% 72% 82% 92% 11% 75%
The UK should leave the EU 389 33 63 98 23 65 106 211 178 236 83 10 29 343 17
47% 29% 42% 62% 23% 49% 61% 42% 55% 73% 28% 18% 8% 89% 25%
Q8c. How would you vote if the [Base: Likely Voters 853 117 154 159 105 137 179 515 338 329 306 58 381 398 74
referendum gave a choice (850) (117) (153) (154) (110) (142) (173) (508) (342) (293) (292) (66) (372) (405) (73)
between Remain and Leave The UK should remain in the 460 84 91 63 82 71 69 304 156 89 221 50 347 55 58
with no deal? EU 54% 72% 59% 40% 78% 51% 38% 59% 46% 27% 72% 87% 91% 14% 78%
The UK should leave the EU 359 31 61 93 17 57 100 194 165 228; 78 5 25 321 12
with no deal 42% 26% 40% 58% 16% 41% 56% 38% 49% 69% 26% 9% 7% 81% 16%
Don't know 34 2 2 3 6 10 11 17 17 12 6 3 9 21 4
4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 7% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 6%
Would not vote 0| 0 0. 0 0 0 0| 0 0| 0 0 0 0 0 0
1] [+] 1] [+] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] )] 1] )] 1] 0 1]
Q8c. How would you vote if the |Base: Likely Voters 819 115 152 156 99 127 168 498 321 317 299 55 372 377 70
referendum gave a choice excluding undecided

between Remain and Leave (815) (115) (151) (151) (103) (131) (163) (491) (324) (282) (286) (63) (364) (383) (68)
with no deal? The UK should remain in the 460 84 91 63 82 71 69 304 156 89 221 50 347 55 58
EU 56% 73% 60%: 41% 83%: 55% 419% 61% 49% 28% 74% 91% 93%! 15% 83%
The UK should leave the EU 359 31 61 93 17 57 100 194 165 228; 78 5 25 321 12
with no deal 44% 27% 40% 59% 17% 45% 59% 39% 51% 72% 26% 9% 7% 85% 17%




JN:W14242w4

07/11/2019

Base: 1,046 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Male x 18-iMale x 35-i Male x Female 18{Female35-; Female ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LIB DEM Remain Leave Did not
24 ca 554 24 ca 554 vate
Total 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64| 418 455 173
(1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
Q10. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64 418 455 173
you think the following (1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
politicians are doing? ...Jeremy |5 - Very Good 67, 14 19 6 8 13 6 27 39 3 54 0 31 27, 9
Corbyn, Labour Party Leader 6% 9% 10% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 9% <1% 16% "] 7% 6% 5%
4 - Good 141 33 24 12 33 22 16 80 61 8: 88 7| 86 31 24
13% 22% 14% 6% 22% 12% 8% 13% 13% 2% 26% 11% 20% 7% 14%
3 - Neither 168 28 28 16 7 30 28 96! 71 26 69 14 85 43 40
16% 19% 15% 9% 25% 17% 14% 16% 16% 7% 20% 22% 20% 9% 23%
2 - Bad 185 30 31 33 26 34 32 104 81 52 61 21 95 60 30
18% 20% 17% 19% 17% 19% 16% 18% 18% 14% 18% 33% 23% 13% 17%
1 - Very Bad 429 43 75 108 20 66 117 261 168| 266 63 20 108 276 45
41% 28% 42% 60% 13% 36% 57% 44% 37% 73% 18% 31% 26% 61% 26%
Don't Know 56 3 3 4 24 16 5 26 30 10 9 2 13 18 25
5% 2% 2% 2% 16% 9% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 14%
Net: Good (4-5) 208 48 43 18 41 35 22 107 100 11 143 7| 117 58 33
20% 31% 24% 10% 28%: 20% 11% 18% 22% 3% 42% 11% 28%: 13% 19%
Net: Bad (1-2) 614 73 106 141 46 100 149 365 249 318; 124 41 204 336 75
59% 48% 59% 79% 31% 55% 73% 61% 55% 87% 36% 64% 49% 74% 43%
Mean score 2.2 2.6 2.3 1.7 2.9 2.3 1.8 2.1 2.3 1.4 3.0 2.1 2.6 1.8 2.5
Q10. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64| 418 455 173
you think the following (1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
politicians are doing? ...Jo 5 - Very Good 44 9 12 10 6 3 4 30 14 8 19 10 31 7 6
Swinson, Liberal Democrat 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 15% 7% 2% 3%
Leader 4 - Good 191 41 31 36 22 30 30 129 61 44 85 25 126 41 23
18% 27% 17% 20% 15% 16% 15% 22% 14% 12% 25% 39% 30% 9% 13%
3 - Neither 278 34 54 35 44 51 60 146 131 98 94 21 118 108 52
27% 22% 30%! 20% 29% 28% 30% 25% 29% 27% 27% 33% 28% 24% 30%
2 - Bad 164 28 25 30 26 22 33 94 70 58 54 5 64 73 28
16% 18% 14% 17% 18% 12% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 8% 15% 16% 16%
1 - Very Bad 247, 25 48 61 13 45 55 140 107 129 67 2| 47 184 16
24% 16% 27% 34% 9% 25% 27% 24% 24% 35% 20% 3% 11% 40% 10%
Don't Know 122 15 10 6 38 32 21 56! 67 29 25 2 32 42 49
12% 10% 5% 3% 25% 17% 10% 9% 15% 8% 7% 3% 8% 9% 28%
Net: Good (4-5) 234 50 43 46 28 33 34 159 75 52 104 34 157 49 29
22% 33% 24% 26% 19% 18% 17% 27% 17% 14% 30% 54% 38% 11% 17%
Net: Bad (1-2) 412 53 73 91 40 67 88 234 177 186 121 7| 111 257 44
39% 35% 41% 51% 27% 37% 43% 39% 39% 51% 35% 11% 27% 56% 25%
Mean score 2.6 2.9 2.6 2.4 2.8 2.5 2.4 2.7 2.5 2.2 2.8 3.6 3.1 2.1 2.8




JN:W14242w4

07/11/2019

Base: 1,046 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Male x 18-iMale x 35-i Male x Female 18{Female35-; Female ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LIB DEM Remain Leave Did not
24 ca 554 24 ca 554 vate

Total 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64| 418 455 173
(1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
Q10. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64 418 455 173
you think the following (1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
politicians are doing? ...Nigel |5 - Very Good 51 6 8 10 0 13 14 29 23] 30 8 0| 2 44 5
Farage, Brexit Party Leader 5% 4% 4% 6% o 7% 7% 5% 5% 8% 2% "] <1% 10% 3%
4 - Good 162 18 33 34 15 21 40 84 78 79 38 7| 27 121 14
15% 12% 18% 19% 10% 12% 20% 14% 17% 22% 11% 11% 6% 27% 8%

3 - Neither 257, 27 36 60 32 50 52 127 130] 102! 75 15 70 137

25% 18% 20% 34% 21% 27% 26% 21% 29% 28% 22% 23% 17% 30%

2 - Bad 154 22 28 29 21 23 31 92 62 56 47 10 62 66

15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 15% 14%

1 - Very Bad 343 69 73 41 52 52 56 231 112] 79 160 il 237 63

33% 46% 41% 23% 35% 28% 27% 39% 25% 22% 47% 48% 57% 14%

Don't Know 78 10 2 5 28 23 10 32 46 19 14 2 20 24

7% 6% 1% 3% 19% 12% 5% 5% 10% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5%

Net: Good (4-5) 214 24 41 44 15 34 55 113 100 109 46 7| 29 165

20% 16% 23% 24% 10% 19% 27% 19% 22% 30% 13% 11% 7% 36%

Net: Bad (1-2) 498 91 101 70 74 75 87 323 174 135 208 40 299 129

48% 60% 56% 39% 50% 41% 43% 54% 39% 37% 60% 63% 72% 28%

Mean score 2.4 2.1 2.3 2.7 2.1 2.5 2.6 2.3 2.6 2.8 2.0 2.0 1.7 3.0
Q10. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64| 418 455 173
you think the following (1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
politicians are doing? ...Boris 5 - Very Good 112 13 13 35 6 15 29 59 52 86 15 2| 15 91 6
Johnson, Prime Minister 11% 9% 8% 20% 4% 8% 14% 10% 12% 24% 4% 3% 4% 20% 4%
4 - Good 285 28 52 62 21 40 80 165 120 163 52 12 57 195 33
27% 19% 29% 34% 14% 22% 39% 28% 27% 45% 15% 19% 14% 43% 19%
3 - Neither 180 24 33 27 32 39 26 96 84 59 47 10 69 73 =X
17% 16% 18% 15% 21% 21% 13% 16% 19% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16% 23%
2 - Bad 151 24 27 14 29 35 22 88 63 26 67 13 83 27 40
14% 16% 15% 8% 20% 19% 11% 15% 14% 7% 19% 21% 20% 6% 23%
1 - Very Bad 278 59 50 37 44 43 45 170 108 25 155 26 185 60 34
27% 39% 28% 21% 30% 24% 22% 29% 24% 7% 45% 41% 44% 13% 19%
Don't Know 40 4 4 4 16 10 2 17 23 5 7 0 9 10 21
4% 3% 2% 2% 10% 5% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1) 2% 2% 12%
Net: Good (4-5) 397, 41 66 97 28 55 108 224 172 249 68 14 72 285 39
38%| 27% 37%! 54% 19% 30% 53% 38% 38% 68% 20% 22% 17% 63% 23%
Net: Bad (1-2) 429 83 77 51 74 78 67 258 171 51 222 40 268 87 74
41% 54% 43% 28% 50% 43% 33% 43% 38% 14% 65% 62% 64% 19% 43%
Mean score 2.8 2.4 2.7 3.3 2.4 27/ il 2.8 2.9 3.7 2.1 2.2 2.1 3.5 2.6




JN:W14242w4

07/11/2019

Base: 1,046 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Male x 18-iMale x 35-i Male x Female 18{Female35-; Female ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LIB DEM Remain Leave Did not
24 ca 554 24 ca 554 vate
Total 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64| 418 455 173
(1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
Q10. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64 418 455 173
you think the following (1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
politicians are doing? ...Nicola (5 - Very Good 57, 10 14 7 9 10 7| 39 17 [3 22 7| 39 12 [3
Sturgeon, First Minister of 5%, 7% 8% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 11% 9% 3% 4%
Scotland 4 - Good 198| 37 35 30 31 33 32| 127 71 31 101 20 112 54, 31
19% 24% 19% 17% 21% 18% 16% 21% 16% 8% 29% 32% 27% 12% 18%
3 - Neither 255 42 46 33 37 50 47| 139 115 70 100 18 122 86! 47
24% 28% 26% 18% 25% 27% 23% 23% 26% 19% 29% 28% 29%: 19% 27%
2 - Bad 145 21 19 26 22 18 39 80 65 63 39 11 53 75 18
14% 14% 11% 15% 15% 10% 19% 13% 14% 17% 11% 16% 13% 16% 10%
1 - Very Bad 263 24 54 73 12 38 61 154 108 166 51 3 56 189 19
25% 16% 30%: 41% 8%: 21% 30% 26% 24% 45% 15% 5% 13% 41% 11%
Don't Know 129 17 12 10 39 33 17 55 74 29 31 4 37 40 52
12% 12% 7% 6% 26% 18% 8% 9% 16% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 30%
Net: Good (4-5) 254 47 49 36 39, 43 39 166 88 36 123 27, 151 66 37
24% 31% 27% 20% 26% 24% 19% 28% 20% 10% 36% 43% 36% 15% 21%
Net: Bad (1-2) 408 45 73 99 34 56! 100 235 173 229 90 14 108 263 36
39% 30% 41% 56% 23% 31% 49%| 39% 38% 63% 26% 22% 26% 58% 21%
Mean score 2.6 2.9 2.6 2.2 3.0 2.7 2.4 2.7 2.5] 1.9 3.0 3.3 3.1 2.1 2.9
Q11. What are the top 3 issues |Base: All respondents 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64 418 455 173
that matter to you most when (1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
voting in the upcoming General |[NHS and health 720 84 105 126 113 135 156 391 330 243 243 45 287 313 120
Election? 69%! 55% 58% 70% 76% 74% 77% 66% 73% 66% 71% 70% 69% 69% 70%
EU membership/ Brexit 553 78 109 122 53 75 115 348 206 246 154 40 228 261 64
53% 51% 61% 68% 35% 41% 57% 58% 46% 67% 45% 62% 55% 57% 37%
Economy 297, 53 59 61 33 45 46 185 112 115 91 21 132 117 48
28% 35% 33%! 34% 22% 25% 23% 31% 25% 32% 26% 33% 32% 26% 28%
Immigration 239 20 49 53 22 45 52 121 119 109 60 6| 40 159 41
23% 13% 27% 29% 15% 25% 25% 20% 26% 30% 18% 9% 9% 35% 24%
Environment 208 45 32 27 33 26 45 136 72 47 79 20 114 56 38
20% 29% 18% 15% 22% 14% 22% 23% 16% 13% 23% 31% 27% 12% 22%
Tax and spending 168 31 36 28 29 26 19 101 67 62 48 15 63 70 35
16% 20% 20% 15% 20% 14% 9% 17% 15% 17% 14% 23% 15% 15% 20%
Security and policing 168 12 34 29 9 29 53 101 67 84 39 9 54 92 21
16% 8% 19% 16% 6% 16% 26% 17% 15% 23% 11% 14% 13% 20% 12%
Housing 152 38 27 15 34 26 13 81 71 24 67 5 61 46 46
15% 25% 15% 8% 23% 14% 6% 14% 16% 7% 20% 8% 15% 10% 26%
Education 141 22 18 8 28 50 15 75 66 35 52 6| 68 47 26
14% 15% 10% 4% 19% 28% 8% 13% 15% 10% 15% 10% 16% 10% 15%
Social care 130 9 16 25 19 21 40 73 57 36 60 11 57 57 17
12% 6% 9% 14% 13% 12% 19% 12% 13% 10% 17% 18% 14% 13% 10%
Welfare 130 15 21 18 27 27 23 63 67 18 66 5 56 54 20
12% 10% 11% 10% 18% 15% 11% 11% 15% 5% 19% 7% 13% 12% 12%
Jobs 116 27 22 3 34 24 7 57 59 22 44 5 55 33 28
11% 17% 12% 2% 23% 13% 3% 10% 13% 6% 13% 9% 13% 7% 16%
Defence 44 7 6 8 6 8 9 20 24 21 13 1 19 20 5
4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3%
International aid spending 37 4 2 11 4 4 11 17 20 21 5 1 6 25 6
4% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 6% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4%
Public Transport 33 11 5 3 3 4 7 19 14 12 11 2| 14 16 3
3% 7% 3%! 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%




JN:W14242w4

07/11/2019

Base: 1,046 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Male x 18-iMale x 35-i Male x Female 18{Female35-; Female ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LIB DEM Remain Leave Did not
24 ca 554 24 ca 554 vate
Total 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64| 418 455 173
(1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
Q11b. Who do you think the Base: All respondents 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64| 418 455 173
following statements apply to (1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
best? ...Is honest and Only Boris Johnson 102 5 14, 30 7 15 31 54 49 76 10, 2 20 74 8
trustworthy 10% 4% 8% 17% 5% 8% 15% 9% 11% 21% 3% 3% 5% 16% 5%
Mostly Boris Johnson 197 20 32 43 15 28 58 119 78 124 33 4 30 151 17
19% 13% 18% 24% 10% 16% 28% 20% 17% 34% 10% 7% 7% 33% 10%
Both Equally/ Neither 474 67 78 76 73 96! 84 264 210 151 121 42 202 166 106
45% 44% 43%: 43% 49% 53% 41% 44% 46% 41% 35% 66% 48% 37% 61%
Mostly Jeremy Corbyn 155 34 30 12 36 26 16 90 64 9 94 11 91 36 28
15% 23% 17% 7% 24% 14% 8% 15% 14% 2% 27% 18% 22% 8% 16%
Only Jeremy Corbyn 118 25 26 17 19 16 16 68 50 5 86 4 76 28 14
11% 16% 15% 9% 13% 9% 8% 11% 11% 1% 25% 7% 18% 6% 8%
Net: Boris Johnson 300 25 45 74 22 44 89 173 127 201 43 6| 50 225 25
29% 17% 25% 41% 15% 24% 449 29% 28% 55% 13% 10% 12% 49% 14%
Net: Jeremy Corbyn 273 59 57 29 54 42 32 158 115 13 180 16| 166 64 42
26% 39% 32% 16% 36% 23% 15% 27% 25% 4% 52% 25% 40%: 14% 25%
Q11b. Who do you think the Base: All respondents 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64 418 455 173
following statements apply to (1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
best? ...Understands the issues |Only Boris Johnson 133 12 22 37 7 20 37 76 57 102 13 2 23 102; 8
facing people like you 13% 8% 12% 20% 4% 11% 18% 13% 13% 28% 4% 3% 6% 22% 5%
Mostly Boris Johnson 185 21 31 42 19 21 50 116 69 116 25 11 38 122 25
18% 14% 17% 24% 13% 11% 25% 19% 15% 32% 7% 18% 9% 27% 14%
Both Equally/ Neither 386 43 63 67 58 84 71 214 172 126 83 33 146 151 90
37%! 29% 35% 38% 39% 46% 35% 36% 38% 35% 24% 52% 35% 33% 52%
Mostly Jeremy Corbyn 196 47 30 14 42 40 24 109 87 17 114 14 119 49 28
19% 31% 16% 8% 28% 22% 12% 18% 19% 5% 33% 22% 28% 11% 16%
Only Jeremy Corbyn 146 28 35 19 24 17 23 81 65 4 109 4 92 31 23
14% 19% 19% 10% 16% 10% 11% 14% 14% 1% 32% 6% 22% 7% 13%
Net: Boris Johnson 318 33 53 79 25 40 87 192 126 218; 38 13 61 224 33
30% 22% 29% 44% 17% 22% 43% 32% 28% 60% 11% 21% 15% 49% 19%
Net: Jeremy Corbyn 342 76 64 33 65 57 46 190 152 21 223 17 211 80 51
33%| 50% 36%: 18% 44% 32% 23% 32% 34% 6% 65% 27% 50% 18% 29%
Q11b. Who do you think the Base: All respondents 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64| 418 455 173
following statements apply to (1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
best? ...Is anti-racist Only Boris Johnson 142 11 18 45 12 15 41 88 54 105 12 4 28 104 10
14% 7% 10% 25% 8%: 8% 20% 15% 12% 29% 4% 7% 7% 23% 6%
Mostly Boris Johnson 182 18 36 47 17 25 40 108 73 110 41 6| 47 106 28
17% 12% 20% 26% 11% 14% 19% 18% 16%! 30% 12% 10% 11% 23% 16%
Both Equally/ Neither 470 67 81 61 73 104 84 248 223 127 137 47 183 186 101
45%! 44% 45%: 34% 49%: 57% 419% 42% 49% 35% 40%: 73% 44% 41% 59%
Mostly Jeremy Corbyn 131 27 19 12 29 22 23 86 45 15 72 5 87 29 16
13% 18% 10% 7% 19% 12% 11%] 14% 10%] 4% 21% 8% 21% 6% 9%
Only Jeremy Corbyn 120 29 26 14 19 16 16 64 56 9 81 2| 72 i, 17
11% 19% 15% 8% 13% 9% 8% 11% 12% 2% 24% 3% 17%: 7% 10%!
Net: Boris Johnson 324 28 54 92 29 40 81 197 127, 214 54 11 76 210 38
31% 19% 30% 51% 19% 22% 40% 33% 28% 59% 16% 16% 18% 46% 22%
Net: Jeremy Corbyn 252 57 45 26 47 38 39 il 101 24 153 7| 159 59 33
24% 37% 25% 15% 32% 21% 19% 25% 22% 6% 45% 11% 38% 13% 19%




JN:W14242w4

07/11/2019

Base: 1,046 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Male x 18-iMale x 35-i Male x Female 18{Female35-; Female ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LIB DEM Remain Leave Did not
24 ca 554 24 ca 554 vate
Total 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64| 418 455 173
(1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
Q11b. Who do you think the Base: All respondents 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64| 418 455 173
following statements apply to (1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
best? ...Would manage a strong|Only Boris Johnson 224 20 39 69 12 25 58 136 87 167 19 7| 36 166 22
economy 21% 13% 22% 39% 8% 14% 29% 23% 19% 46% 6% 11% 9% 36% 13%
Mostly Boris Johnson 254 24 43 53 25 44 65 153 102 135 59 10 75 150 29
24% 16% 24% 30% 16% 24% 32% 26% 23% 37% 17% 16% 18% 33% 17%
Both Equally/ Neither 344 59 54 34 68 74 55 185 158 54 114 37 171 84 89
33% 39% 30% 19% 45% 41% 27% 31% 35% 15% 33% 58% 41% 18% 51%
Mostly Jeremy Corbyn 139 27 24 12 32 30 14 74 65 7 89 8| 81 37 22
13% 18% 13% 7% 21% 17% 7% 12% 14% 2% 26% 12% 19% 8% 12%
Only Jeremy Corbyn 85 22 21 10 13 9 10 47 38 2; 64 2| 54 19 12
8% 15% 11% 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% <1% 18% 3% 13% 4% 7%
Net: Boris Johnson 478 44 82 122 36 69 124 289 189 302 78 17 112 315 51
46% 29% 45% 68% 24% 38% 61% 49% 429% 83% 23% 27% 27% 69% 29%
Net: Jeremy Corbyn 225 49 44 22 45 39 25 121 104 9 152 10 135 56 34
21% 32% 25% 12% 30% 21% 12% 20% 23% 2% 44% 15% 32% 12% 19%
Q11b. Who do you think the Base: All respondents 1046 152 180 179 149 182 204 595 451 365 344 64 418 455 173
following statements apply to (1046) (152) (178) (174) (154) (189) (198) (589) (457) (325) (329) (73) (408) (465) (173)
best? ...Would protect the NHS Only Boris Johnson 122 10 13 37 13 17 32 71 51 88 14 3 18 94 10
12% 7% 7% 21% 9% 9% 16% 12% 11% 24% 4% 4% 4% 21% 6%
Mostly Boris Johnson 191 20 36 38 15 27 55 103 88 122 22 11 39 125 27
18% 13% 20% 21% 10% 15% 27% 17% 20% 33% 6% 18% 9% 28% 15%
Both Equally/ Neither 341 47 56 53 48 73 65 188 153 120 76 19 113 146 82
33%| 31% 31% 30% 32% 40% 32% 32% 34% 33% 22% 30% 27% 32% 48%
Mostly Jeremy Corbyn 205 37 34 29 47 34 25 116 89 28 98 24 126 48 31
20% 24% 19% 16% 32% 19% 12% 19% 20% 8% 28% 37% 30% 11% 18%
Only Jeremy Corbyn 187 38 42 22 26 31 27 118 69 8 135 7| 122 42 23
18% 25% 23% 12% 18% 17% 13% 20% 15% 2% 39% 11% 29% 9% 14%
Net: Boris Johnson 313 30 49 75 28 44 87 174 139 210 36 14 57 219 37
30% 20% 27% 42% 19% 24% 429% 29% 31% 58% 10% 22% 14% 48% 21%
Net: Jeremy Corbyn 392 75 75 51 73 65 52 234 158 35 232 31 248 90 54
37%! 49% 42% 28% 49% 36% 26% 39% 35% 10% 68% 48% 59% 20% 31%




